

\220
T.P.(C) No. 432 OF 2001

ITEM No.45

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.432/2001

KUSUM MEHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(With Office Report) I.A.No.4 - appln. for substituted service

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Let the unserved respondents be served through
publication of notice in "Rajasthan Patrika" (Hindi),
Jodhpur Edition and "The Hindustan Times" (English),
Jaipur Edition.

List after service is complete.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master