

x

T.P.(C) No. 432 OF 2001
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.432/2001

KUSUM MEHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Mehra - in person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Respondent appears in person. He seeks four
weeks time to file counter affidavit. Adjourned for
four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master