

P
T.P.(C) No. 432 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.432/2001

KUSUM MEHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

I.A.No.5 is taken on board and is allowed.

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.5@@
CCCCCCCC

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.432 OF 2001@@
CC

Kusum Mehra

....Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Ashoki Kumar Mehra

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We have seen the signature of the petitioner on the vakalatnama and on the affidavit in support of the transfer petition. It appears to us on examination that the petition has not been filed by the petitioner. For this reason I.A.5 is allowed and transfer petition stands dismissed.

In our view this is enough punishment. Therefore, we do not propose to take any further action.

.SP1

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(S.N. VARIAVA)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(B.N. AGRAWAL)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,
March 7, 2003.